भारत सरकार

Government of India

इलेक्ट्रॉनिकी और सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय

Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology इलेक्ट्रानिक्स निकेतन, 6, सी जी ओ कॉम्पलेक्स, नई दिल्ली-110003

Electronics Niketan, 6, C G O Complex, New Dehli-110003 Website: www.meity.gov.in

संख्या No 9(16)/2023-ABCD दिनांक

Date 23.06.2023

To,

Subject: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005 by Shri Vipul - reg.

This is in reference to your RTI Application No. DITEC/R/T/23/00311 dated 22.06.2023 for seeking information under RTI Act, 2005.

2. Your RTI Application has been transferred to the undersigned in respect of information sought on Point (2) of the application. In this regard, following is informed:-

S1.No.	Information sought by the Applicant Comments of ABC Division
01.	Give the list of the Government The information from ABC Division Organization that are going to be is 'Nil' privatized so that I can not apply for the Government Organization which are going to be privatized as I already seen the privatization of Air India.

3. Appeal against the above reply, if any, may be made to Shri Shobhendra Bahadur, Director & First Appellate Authority, MeitY, within 30 days from the date of issue of this communication.

Yours faithfully,

SD/-(V. Rajalakshmi) Under Secretary Tel.No. 24301245

Copy to:

RTI Cell, MeitY